SALARY BOARD AGENDA
December 28, 2021
1. Roll Call

2. Approval of Minutes of December 14, 2021

3. Public Comment

TAX ASSESSMENT

4. Mallory Getty - Full-time Department Clerk Il (replacing Gloria Bruner)

TREASURER
5. Eric Miller - Full-time 2" Deputy (replacing Cindy Walter)

INDIAN HAVEN
6. Afscme and the County have agreed to a rate change effective December 12, 2021 that
will change the starting rates of pay and adjust current staff. This will replace the
January 1, 2022 adjustment. There is also an adjustment for most of the non-union staff

that will be effective December 12, 2021.

RONDA AMSLER ASST DIRECTOR OF NURSING NU $74,160.00
BILEZAEPSE
AKOUWA TCHEKPASSI CNA FULL TIME AFIH $15.50
CHRISTINA BURGESS DIRECTOR OF NURSING NU $84,460.00
JENNA BUTERBAUGH REGISTERED NURSE ASST COOR FT NU $72,894.00
PATRICIA CAMERON DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME AFIH $13.00
PAUL CARL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COORDIN NU $52,961.00
VICTORIA CHAMBERS HOUSEKEEPING AID FULL TIME AFIH $13.00
JOSE CHI REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME NU $36.14
PATRICIA CUMBERLEDGE DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME AFIH $13.50
CINDY DAVIS CNA FULL TIME AFIH $16.00
PAULINE DILTS DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME AFIH $11.50
NANCY ELKIN CLERICAL HOURLY FT UNION AFIH $12.07
JILINDA FRYE CNA FULL TIME AFIH $17.30
JESSICA GORMAN LPN PT NON UNION (PD) NU $25.00
KATHY HAGERMAN LAUNDRY AIDE FULL TIME AFIH $13.50
BETH HENRY CNA FULL TIME AFIH $16.00
LINDA JOHNSON CNA FULL TIME AFIH $16.00
CASSANDRA  JOHNSTON LPN FULL TIME AFIH $23.50
LISA KINTER CNA FULL TIME AFIH $14.25
JESSICA LANEY CNA FULL TIME AFIH $15.50
SALLY LUTE REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME NU $34.90
JESSICA MAKIN STAFFING SCHEDULER NU $16.00
SHARI MANARELLI PAYROLL/BENEFITS COORDINATOR NU $16.89
KAMI MARSHALL CNA FULL TIME AFIH $17.30
DANYHL MASETO LPN FT PRIMARY CARE AFIH $24.00
TRESSA MATTHEWS LPN FULL TIME AFIH $24.32
KIMBERLY MCCREARY REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME NU $34.90
AMBER MILLER CNA FULL TIME AFIH $13.75
DAWN MILLER LPN FULL TIME AFIH $24.00
ROGER MILLER LPN FULL TIME AFIH $24.76



SALLY
JENNIFER
RICKY
DAVID

IRIS
CATHERINE
MICHELLE
DAKOTA
PAULA
CAROL
JOYLYNN
MELISSA
JESSICA
BERNADETTE
RONDA
ANNETTE
JACKIE
STEPHANIE
CARRIE
BRIAN
JUDY
SARAH
ANGELA
CARLA
KIMBERLY

MOCK
MOSLEY
MOUNTAN
MURPHY
MURRAY
NEIDHARDT
PARSLEY
POUNDS
PULEO
REDINGER
SABLE
SALVIA
SAWYER
SGRO
SHAFFER
SHULTZ
STEPHENS
STEWART
TANTLINGER
TOTH
TRIMBLE
WAUGAMAN
WELLS
YOUNT
ZEARFOSS

CNA FULL TIME

LPN FULL TIME

LPN FULL TIME
HOUSEKEEPING AID FULL TIME
CNA FULL TIME

CNA FULL TIME

CNA FULL TIME
HOUSEKEEPING AID FULL TIME
CNA FULL TIME

ACTIVITIES AIDE FULL TIME
REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME
BUSINESS SPECIALIST

DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME

LIFE ENRICHMENT COORDINATOR
CNA FULL TIME

LPN FULL TIME

REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME
CNA FULL TIME

CNA FULL TIME
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE TECHNIC
LAUNDRY AIDE FULL TIME

CNA FULL TIME

CNA PART TIME

CNA FULL TIME

CLINICAL LIAISON

7. Separation Acknowledgements:

®

Thomas Rura

Isaac Evans

working for Court Administration)

Other Business

9. Next Meeting: Annual Salary Board...January 3, 2022 11:00am

Next Regular Meeting... January 11, 2022 11:00am

10. Adjournment

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81285108015

Meeting ID: 812 8510 8015
Phone: 1 312 626 6799

Angela Wells
Matt Simon’s grant work is ending with District Attorney office (will continue

AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
NU

NU

AFIH
NU

AFIH
AFIH
NU

AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH
AFIH

$15.00
$23.50
$23.50
$12.00
$15.00
$15.50
$13.75
$12.00
$16.00
$13.00
$33.85
$18.06
$13.50
$40,803.00
$16.00
$23.50
$30.50
$15.64
$15.50
$19.00
$13.71
$16.03
$14.25
$16.00
$13.39


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81285108015

