SALARY BOARD AGENDA

December 28, 2021

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Minutes of December 14, 2021
- 3. Public Comment

TAX ASSESSMENT

4. Mallory Getty - Full-time Department Clerk II (replacing Gloria Bruner)

TREASURER

5. Eric Miller - Full-time 2nd Deputy (replacing Cindy Walter)

INDIAN HAVEN

6. Afscme and the County have agreed to a rate change effective December 12, 2021 that will change the starting rates of pay and adjust current staff. This will replace the January 1, 2022 adjustment. There is also an adjustment for most of the non-union staff that will be effective December 12, 2021.

RONDA	AMSLER BILEZAEPSE	ASST DIRECTOR OF NURSING	NU	\$74,160.00
AKOUWA	TCHEKPASSI	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$15.50
CHRISTINA	BURGESS	DIRECTOR OF NURSING	NU	\$84,460.00
JENNA	BUTERBAUGH	REGISTERED NURSE ASST COOR FT	NU	\$72,894.00
PATRICIA	CAMERON	DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.00
PAUL	CARL	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COORDIN	NU	\$52,961.00
VICTORIA	CHAMBERS	HOUSEKEEPING AID FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.00
JOSE	CHI	REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME	NU	\$36.14
PATRICIA	CUMBERLEDGE	DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.50
CINDY	DAVIS	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$16.00
PAULINE	DILTS	DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME	AFIH	\$11.50
NANCY	ELKIN	CLERICAL HOURLY FT UNION	AFIH	\$12.07
JILINDA	FRYE	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$17.30
JESSICA	GORMAN	LPN PT NON UNION (PD)	NU	\$25.00
KATHY	HAGERMAN	LAUNDRY AIDE FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.50
BETH	HENRY	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$16.00
LINDA	JOHNSON	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$16.00
CASSANDRA	JOHNSTON	LPN FULL TIME	AFIH	\$23.50
LISA	KINTER	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$14.25
JESSICA	LANEY	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$15.50
SALLY	LUTE	REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME	NU	\$34.90
JESSICA	MAKIN	STAFFING SCHEDULER	NU	\$16.00
SHARI	MANARELLI	PAYROLL/BENEFITS COORDINATOR	NU	\$16.89
KAMI	MARSHALL	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$17.30
DANYHL	MASETO	LPN FT PRIMARY CARE	AFIH	\$24.00
TRESSA	MATTHEWS	LPN FULL TIME	AFIH	\$24.32
KIMBERLY	MCCREARY	REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME	NU	\$34.90
AMBER	MILLER	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.75
DAWN	MILLER	LPN FULL TIME	AFIH	\$24.00
ROGER	MILLER	LPN FULL TIME	AFIH	\$24.76

SALLY	MOCK	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$15.00
JENNIFER	MOSLEY	LPN FULL TIME	AFIH	\$23.50
RICKY	MOUNTAN	LPN FULL TIME	AFIH	\$23.50
DAVID	MURPHY	HOUSEKEEPING AID FULL TIME	AFIH	\$12.00
IRIS	MURRAY	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$15.00
CATHERINE	NEIDHARDT	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$15.50
MICHELLE	PARSLEY	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.75
DAKOTA	POUNDS	HOUSEKEEPING AID FULL TIME	AFIH	\$12.00
PAULA	PULEO	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$16.00
CAROL	REDINGER	ACTIVITIES AIDE FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.00
JOYLYNN	SABLE	REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME	NU	\$33.85
MELISSA	SALVIA	BUSINESS SPECIALIST	NU	\$18.06
JESSICA	SAWYER	DIETARY AIDE FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.50
BERNADETTI	E SGRO	LIFE ENRICHMENT COORDINATOR	NU	\$40,803.00
RONDA	SHAFFER	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$16.00
ANNETTE	SHULTZ	LPN FULL TIME	AFIH	\$23.50
JACKIE	STEPHENS	REGISTERED NURSE FULL TIME	NU	\$30.50
STEPHANIE	STEWART	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$15.64
CARRIE	TANTLINGER	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$15.50
BRIAN	TOTH	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE TECHNIC	AFIH	\$19.00
JUDY	TRIMBLE	LAUNDRY AIDE FULL TIME	AFIH	\$13.71
SARAH	WAUGAMAN	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$16.03
ANGELA	WELLS	CNA PART TIME	AFIH	\$14.25
CARLA	YOUNT	CNA FULL TIME	AFIH	\$16.00
KIMBERLY	ZEARFOSS	CLINICAL LIAISON	AFIH	\$13.39

7. Separation Acknowledgements:

Thomas Rura Isaac Evans Angela Wells
Matt Simon's grant work is ending with District Attorney office (will continue
working for Court Administration)

- 8. Other Business
- 9. Next Meeting: Annual Salary Board...January 3, 2022 11:00am Next Regular Meeting... January 11, 2022 11:00am
- 10. Adjournment

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81285108015

Meeting ID: 812 8510 8015 Phone: 1 312 626 6799